### 900261377 07/23/2013

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/15/2011

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARVEDA, L.L.C.		107/10/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: KANSAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Stromgren Athletics, Inc.	
Street Address:	Cramer Products, Inc.	
Internal Address:	153 West Warren Street, P.O. Box 1001	
City:	Gardner	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66030	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KANSAS	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1210371	STROMGREN

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 9135494646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 9135494700

Email: ekdkdocket@kcpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ginnie C. Derusseau

Address Line 1: 8900 State Line Road, Suite 500 Address Line 4: Leawood, KANSAS 66206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4300.019

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ginnie C. Derusseau

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005076 FRAME: 0346

P \$40.00 1210371

900261377

Signature:	/Ginnie C. Derusseau/
Date:	07/23/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_signed#page1.tif source=Assignment_signed#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005076 FRAME: 0347

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ARVEDA, L.L.C., a Kansas limited liability company is the owner of a trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, STROMGREN, Registration No. 1,210,371, issued September 28, 1982; and

WHEREAS, STROMGREN ATHLETICS, INC., a Kansas corporation, having its principal place of business at Cramer Products, Inc., 153 West Warren Street, P.O. Box 1001, Gardner, Kansas 66030, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ARVEDA, L.L.C. does hereby assign unto said STROMGREN ATHLETICS, INC., all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

This Assignment is entered into nunc pro tunc (effective) June 15, 2011.

ARVEDA, L.L.C.

Date: July 10, 2013

Stephen C. Arensdorf Chief Operating Officer

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005076 FRAME: 0348

STATE OF KNESS SS.

COUNTY OF FILED SS.

On this Cday of Joy , 2013, before me personally appeared Stephen C. Arensdorf the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

SEAL STATE OF KNESS MY APPLED STATE OF KNESS MY

11-23-13

**RECORDED: 07/23/2013** 

-2-